503061535 11/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3108137

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN PAUL JAEB	3		04/03/2008
RANDALL PAUL KELCH	1		04/03/2008
CHRISTOPHER BRIAN	LOCKE		03/28/2008
JAMES LUCKEMEYER			04/09/2008
TERRIE LEA MCDANIEI			04/03/2008
BRUCE PHILLIPS			04/03/2008
TIMOTHY MARK ROBIN	ISON		04/01/2008
ABHAY JASWAL			04/03/2008
KEVIN HIGLEY			04/03/2008
TYLER SIMMONS			04/03/2008
State/Country: Postal Code:	TEXAS 78265-95		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Numbor	l
Property Type	1/	Number 1533840	
Application Number:	2	533640	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		14)259-0910	
using a fax number, if p	provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Phone: Email:		4-259-1897	
Correspondent Name:		atents-dallas@dentons.com ENTONS US LLP	
		O. BOX 061080	
Address Line 1:			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		ACKER DRIVE STATION - WILLIS TO	OWER
	W	ACKER DRIVE STATION - WILLIS TO HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080	OWER

503061535

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ESMERALDA E. RAMZY	
SIGNATURE:	/EERamzy/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014	
Total Attachments: 12	•	
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Assignment#page6.tif		
source=Assignment#page7.tif		
source=Assignment#page8.tif		
source=Assignment#page9.tif		
source=Assignment#page10.tif		
source=Assignment#page11.tif		
source=Assignment#page12.tif		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan Paul Jaeb, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 27651 Ranch Lane, Boerne, Texas, 78006, USA; Randall Paul Kelch, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 415 Penstemon Tr., San Antonio, Texas, 78256, USA; Christopher Brian Locke, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 6 Bosworth Mews, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH9 35D, United Kingdom; James Luckemeyer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9591 Cloverdale, San Antonio, Texas, 78250, USA: Terrie Lea McDaniel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17840 Helotes Spring, Helotes, Texas, 78023, USA; Bruce Phillips, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14622 Mountain Wood, San Antonio, Texas, 78232, USA; Timothy Mark Robinson, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 27 Wellington Terrace, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG23 8HH, United Kingdom; Abhay Jaswal, a citizen of India, residing at 12235 Vance Jackson Road #812, San Antonio, Texas, USA; Kevin Higley, a citizen of the United States of America; residing at 1423 Mesa Creek, San Antonio, Texas, 78258, USA; and Tyler Simmons, a citizen of the United States of America; residing at 25812 Stone Canyon, San Antonio, Texas, 78260, USA; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled System and Method for Collecting Exudates, for which we will have or have executed a Declaration for Provisional Patent Application of the United States, Application No. 61/032,804, filed February 29, 2008; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

1/12

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0864PRO

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

2/12

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0864PRO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3^{-1} day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2008.

Assignor, Jonathan Paul Jaeb

THE STATE OF TEXAS § SCOUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Jonathan Paul Jaeb, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 3^M day of <u>Apeil</u>, 2008.

Notary Publid State of My commission expires:

SEVERLY D. WATSON Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 15, 2010

3/12

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0864PRO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>3</u>^d day of <u>April</u>, 2008.

Assignor, Randall Paul Kelch

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Randall Paul Kelch**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>3</u> day of <u>Upril</u>, 2008.

Notary Public, State of My commission expires:

MARY E. NUTT NOTATY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: 06-18-2011

4/12

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0864PRO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of ______, 2008.

Assignor, Christopher Brian Locke

Witness:

LOCE	
Signature	

Printed Name:

Address:

EMMA ONIVER
H INY CLOSE
STLEGNARDS.
RINGWOOD,
HANTS BH24,202. OK

5/12

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0864PRO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $-\frac{7+6}{4}$ day of $-\frac{A_{Pri}}{2}$, 2008.

ssignor, James Luckemeyer

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **James Luckemeyer**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\underline{9}$ day of $\underline{4}$, 2008.

Notary Public. State of

My commission expires: <u>6/18/2011</u>

MARY E. NUTT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS CONVISION EXPIRES:

6/12

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0864PRO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2008.

Assignor, Terrie Lea McDaniel

THE STATE OF TEXAS § SCOUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Terrie Lea McDaniel**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>3</u> day of <u>*April*</u>, 2008.

Notary Public, State of Jusan My commission expires: <u>6/18/2021</u>



7/12

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0864PRO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3rd day of <u>BPRIL</u>, 2008.

Assignor, Bruce Phillips

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Bruce Phillips**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>3</u> day of <u>Upril</u>, 2008.

Notary Public, State of My commission expires: 6/19/2011



8/12

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0864PRO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>first</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2008.

Assignor, Timothy Mark Robinson

Witness:

Stock	
Signature	
ENINA O	ILCORR

Printed Name:

Address:

9/12

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0864PRO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3^{re} day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2008.

Assignor, Abhay Jaswal

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Abhay Jaswal**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\frac{3kd}{2008}$ day of Apel 2008.

stary Public, State of

My commission expires: /1-15-2010



10/12

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0864PRO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3^{-1} day of <u>April</u> 2008.

Assignor, Kevin

THE STATE OF TEXAS § SCOUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Kevin Higley, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 3rd day of Apple, 2008.

Public, State of

My commission expires: 61062



11/12

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0864PRO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>3</u> day of <u>Anil</u>, 2008.

rsignor, **Tyler Simmons**

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Tyler Simmons**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>3NL</u> day of <u>Apple</u> 2008.

Notary Publi My commission expires:



12/12

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0864PRO

PATENT REEL: 034170 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 11/14/2014